503201432 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3248049

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK VAN ARNAM	11/11/2013
RANDY HENSON	11/11/2013
ADAM WILSON	11/11/2013
STEVE DILLARD	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALCORE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	3800 MCDOWELL ROAD
City:	GROVE CITY
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: knord@hoveywilliams.com **HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45140-DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAMERON D. KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Kameron D. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_45140-DIV1#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_45140-DIV1#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_45140-DIV1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035072 FRAME: 0144 503201432

source=Executed_Assignment_45140-DIV1#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_45140-DIV1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035072 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Van Arnam of Boone, NC, Randy Hanson of Jefferson, NC, Adam Wilson of Mt. City, TN, and Steve Dillard of West Jefferson, NC have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VEHICLE WARNING LIGHTING SYSTEM,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/074,443, filed November 7, 2013; and

WHEREAS, American Emergency Vehicles, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at 165 American Way, Jefferson, NC 28640, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Mark Van Arnam, Randy Hanson, Adam Wilson, and Steve Dillard, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said American Emergency Vehicles, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 14/074,443, filed November 7, 2013;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said
 Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

PATENT REEL: 035072 FRAME: 0146

U.S. Serial No. 14/074,443 (45140)

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said American Emergency Vehicles, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Executed this // day of NOVEMBER, 20/3

Mark Van Arnam

Randy I

Adam Wilson

Steve Dillard



DATE: 11/27/2013

DOCUMENT ID 201333001746

DESCRIPTION FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (NFO)

CERT .00

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

AMERICAN EMERGENCY VEHICLES ATTN GREG WARMUTH 165 AMERICAN WAY JEFFERSON, NC 28640

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2248911

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AMERICAN EMERGENCY VEHICLES

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201333001746

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING Effective Date: 11/25/2013

Expiration Date:

11/25/2018

HALCORE GROUP, INC. 3800 MCDOWELL RD GROVE CITY, OH 43123



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of November, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 534A Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Name Registration

	ig ree: \$50
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) Box	
Trade Name	
(167-RNO)	(169-NFO)
Date of first use:	
Date of Mat Boo.	
MM/DD/YYYY	

American Emergency Vehicles	
Name being Registered or Reported	
Halcore Group, Inc.	
Name of the Registrant	
Note: If the registrant is a partnership, please provide	de the name of the partnership. Individual partner names are
not permitted but are required on page 2 of the form.	
Registrant's Entity Number (if registered with Ohio Secre	retary of State): 087013
Registratit's Entity Number (in registered with Onio Occid	
	~ .
All registrants must complete the information in this se	section
	section
The general nature of business conducted by the registran	₹ <u>.</u> ^
The general halate of business solidations by the regionality	***
	46
Ambulance Manufacturer	P3
	[0
Business address:	
3800 McDowell Rd	
Mailing Address	
Grove City	OH 43123
City	State Zip Code

Form 534A

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 6/12/13

50	
Provide the name and addres	s of <u>at least one</u> general partner:
Name	Address
	general partner is a foreign corporation/limited liability company licensed in Ohio under an e the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation.
assumed name, please provide	e the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation. form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the
assumed name, please provid	e the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation. form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the
assumed name, please provided by signing and submitting this requisite authority to execute Required Application must be signed by the registrant or	e the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation. form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the
By signing and submitting this requisite authority to execute Required Application must be signed by the registrant or an authorized representative. If authorized representative is an individual, then they	e the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation. form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the his document. HALCORE GROOF INC.
By signing and submitting this requisite authority to execute Required Application must be signed by the registrant or an authorized representative.	form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the his document. HALONE CROOP INC. Signature

Form 534A

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 6/12/13